
2025 Whitman College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-19   Conf: 12-12   Home: 9-9   Away: 11-9   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (315), Opp (356)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (29)   IBB: Team (4), Otte (3), Petz (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Maguire (3),
Buehring (1), Korahais (1), Mieszkowski-Lapping (1), Wilson (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Romero (8), Otte (7), Petz (2), Miyamoto (1), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (11), Petersen 3, Adams 2, Brown 2,
Coddington 1, Kreber 1, Shirokane 1, Teng 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (152-180), Romero (55-64), Otte (16-21), Adams (15-18),
Brown (11-14), Petersen (11-14), Burigsay (7-7), Granado (7-8), Petz (5-5), McLaughlin (4-4), Moland-Kovash (4-5), Coddington (3-3),
Kreber (3-4), Teng (3-4), Coffman (2-2), Nielsen (2-3), Tagomori (2-2), Colvin (1-1), Ege (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Ting, Brandon .323 38-37 133 29 43 6 2 5 28 68 .511 13 15 31 2 .433 3 1 8-10 47 2 1 .980
24 Bickerton, Jack .323 32-31 124 26 40 13 0 5 31 68 .548 10 4 27 0 .388 1 1 3-3 152 18 6 .966
4 Otte, Halen .317 39-39 142 38 45 8 0 17 56 104 .732 23 7 19 3 .429 3 0 1-1 187 17 6 .971
8 Korahais, Nate .315 36-36 149 31 47 5 2 0 25 56 .376 14 4 29 0 .387 1 4 13-14 114 0 4 .966
26 Buehring, Tristan .315 38-38 143 22 45 8 3 0 24 59 .413 17 6 27 0 .407 1 2 15-19 92 1 4 .959
27 Maguire, Beck .315 34-34 130 27 41 4 0 3 18 54 .415 13 9 23 0 .406 3 2 6-8 40 81 12 .910
25 Chang, Jonah .278 31-25 97 23 27 5 0 3 10 41 .423 8 3 18 0 .345 2 0 0-1 33 43 5 .938
16 Petz, Nate .338 27-19 74 23 25 6 4 2 11 45 .608 7 2 13 1 .410 0 4 2-2 57 30 3 .967
21 Wilson, Nathan .333 10-10 27 13 9 0 0 1 8 12 .444 8 3 3 0 .513 1 4 3-3 13 16 4 .879
3 Romero, AJ .272 27-26 92 16 25 4 0 2 11 35 .380 6 4 23 2 .340 1 4 0-2 194 33 3 .987

19
Kikukawa-Teriong,
Solomon .250 5-0 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 0 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

58
Mieszkowski-Lapping,
Sam .216 25-20 74 10 16 3 0 4 17 31 .419 2 8 20 1 .302 2 0 0-1 29 2 2 .939

39 Olson, Braydon .214 10-2 14 2 3 0 0 0 3 3 .214 2 0 6 0 .313 0 0 0-0 2 3 2 .714
13 Malzewski, Luke .211 26-19 71 15 15 4 0 0 5 19 .268 7 2 18 1 .296 1 4 5-5 27 44 5 .934
34 Miyamoto, Wyatt .211 10-5 19 4 4 1 0 1 4 8 .421 4 0 7 0 .333 1 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
6 Braunel, Sam .182 8-1 11 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .182 2 1 8 0 .357 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
7 Greb, Nik .178 22-11 45 6 8 1 0 3 10 18 .400 6 0 22 0 .269 1 0 0-0 5 0 1 .833
22 Brown, Oliver .091 14-14 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 3 0 .091 0 0 1-1 4 7 1 .917
10 Braunel, Noah .056 11-4 18 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .056 8 0 9 0 .346 0 1 1-1 12 1 1 .929
Totals .289 40-40 1378 292 398 69 11 46 261 627 .455 150 69 307 10 .381 21 27 58-71 1033 339 68 .953
Opponents .283 40-40 1355 299 383 53 4 26 269 522 .385 217 75 318 15 .404 25 21 76-90 1033 371 71 .952

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
7 Greb, Nik 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 5 0 3 2 2 0 0 .300 0 1 0 1 0
23 Colvin, Dylan 3.60 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 3 2 2 4 7 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
11 Petersen, Russell 4.29 4-5 11 11 1 0-0 0 71.1 60 35 34 32 72 7 3 5 .228 6 3 0 4 3
9 Adams, Wyatt 4.68 5-4 11 11 2 1-1 0 67.1 71 39 35 33 57 6 0 4 .270 6 4 0 3 4
22 Brown, Oliver 5.23 6-3 11 11 1 0-0 0 62.0 69 41 36 28 51 13 1 1 .290 7 3 0 5 7
12 Teng, Nick 5.56 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 6 7 7 8 11 0 0 1 .167 0 9 0 2 1
1 Burigsay, Rylan 5.81 2-1 17 0 0 0-0 2 31.0 43 26 20 12 19 3 0 1 .323 5 2 0 2 2
33 Moland-Kovash, Carl 8.57 2-3 12 1 0 0-1 1 21.0 18 20 20 14 29 5 0 1 .231 3 8 0 0 1
30 Coddington, Tanner 9.24 1-1 14 3 0 0-0 0 25.1 36 26 26 19 25 3 0 4 .340 1 9 0 1 1
18 Shirokane, Kengo 10.12 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 .385 3 1 0 1 0
35 Granado, Isaiah 10.80 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 18 12 12 8 14 3 0 3 .367 4 1 1 0 0
28 Nielsen, Ben 11.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 9 13 11 6 6 1 0 1 .273 5 8 0 1 1
34 Miyamoto, Wyatt 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 4 3 2 1 1 0 0 .364 2 2 0 0 0
37 McLaughlin, Liam 15.00 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 10 10 6 4 2 0 1 .417 3 6 0 1 1
2 Kreber, Cole 16.62 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 11 16 16 12 10 1 0 3 .314 3 5 0 2 0
38 Coffman, Charlie 30.86 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 4 8 8 6 1 1 0 0 .364 1 1 0 1 0
15 Tagomori, Brayden 33.75 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 10 21 20 13 4 4 0 1 .417 5 10 0 1 0
36 Ege, Torin 40.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 10 9 9 3 1 0 0 .300 3 2 0 0 0
Totals 7.11 21-18 143 40 4 2 3 344.1 383 298 272 217 318 53 4 26 .283 57 75 1 25 21
Opponents 6.27 18-21 148 40 1 2 5 344.1 398 291 240 150 307 69 11 46 .289 39 69 2 21 27



2025 Whitman College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
34 Miyamoto, Wyatt 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
33 Moland-Kovash, Carl 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
12 Teng, Nick 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
6 Braunel, Sam 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Tagomori, Brayden 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Kikukawa-Teriong, Solomon 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Granado, Isaiah 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
2 Kreber, Cole 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
23 Colvin, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
37 McLaughlin, Liam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
3 Romero, AJ 230 194 33 3 .987 0 55 9 .859 8 0
14 Ting, Brandon 50 47 2 1 .980 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Otte, Halen 210 187 17 6 .971 13 16 5 .762 7 0
16 Petz, Nate 90 57 30 3 .967 9 5 0 1.000 2 0
24 Bickerton, Jack 176 152 18 6 .966 16 0 0 — 0 0
8 Korahais, Nate 118 114 0 4 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Buehring, Tristan 97 92 1 4 .959 0 0 0 — 0 0
58 Mieszkowski-Lapping, Sam 33 29 2 2 .939 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Chang, Jonah 81 33 43 5 .938 11 0 0 — 0 0
13 Malzewski, Luke 76 27 44 5 .934 6 0 0 — 0 0
10 Braunel, Noah 14 12 1 1 .929 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Brown, Oliver 12 4 7 1 .917 0 11 3 .786 0 0
27 Maguire, Beck 133 40 81 12 .910 20 0 0 — 0 0
21 Wilson, Nathan 33 13 16 4 .879 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Petersen, Russell 20 5 12 3 .850 0 11 3 .786 0 0
7 Greb, Nik 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Adams, Wyatt 11 3 6 2 .818 0 15 3 .833 0 0
1 Burigsay, Rylan 5 0 4 1 .800 1 7 0 1.000 0 0
30 Coddington, Tanner 5 1 3 1 .800 1 3 0 1.000 0 0
28 Nielsen, Ben 4 1 2 1 .750 1 2 1 .667 0 0
39 Olson, Braydon 7 2 3 2 .714 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Shirokane, Kengo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Ege, Torin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Coffman, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1440 1033 339 68 .953 83 152 28 .844 18 0
Opponents 1475 1033 371 71 .952 76 116 24 .829 19 0


